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4
19:30

1621 m
5.902 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1621

Box: 6
ML: 7,0

61.20

The Spotlight Kid
7j. b W (Mayson - Marjong)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: John Marsden

Hollie Doyle

06.01 Southwell 2 60.8 1621 4.711 17,0 L Morris Pride Eye, R P Mcmurphy
10.12 Kempton 5 60.8 1408 3.140 13,0 L Morris Adace, Classic Speed, Galaxy Wonder
27.11 Chelmsford City 5 59.9 1609 3.664 17,0 L Morris Gladiadora, First Encounter, Rogue Identity
05.05 Kempton 10 60.3 1408 3.140 6,5 David Probert Havana Touch, Bold Suitor, Roach Power
15.04 Kempton 4 57.6 1609 4.187 4,5 Saffie Osborne Norflondonforever, Calanthe, Drumstick

2
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

61.20

Pebble Dash
4j. b W (Kodi Bear - Zippy Rock)

Trainer: W G Harrison
Besitzer: E Johnston

Alistair Rawlinson

19.12 Newcastle 5 59.4 1421 3.140 8,5 Alistair Rawlinson Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
18.11 Newcastle 6 59.9 1421 3.140 17,0 Alistair Rawlinson Minshaar, Sherlock, Pit Boss
09.10 Newcastle 7 60.3 1207 3.245 26,0 J P Fahy Bellagio Man, Evocative Spark, Superior Co
30.09 Newcastle 4 59.4 1207 3.245 81,0 George Wood The Green Man, Pancake, Bomb Squad
10.07 Doncaster 8 58.1 1209 3.888 34,0 P J McDonald Mystical Storm, Trafalger, Bint Mohaather

3
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

61.20

Ratafia
8j. b W (Iffraaj - Aetna)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: Ingram Racing

Billy Loughnane

20.12 Newcastle 7 60.3 1614 3.140 19,0 Joanna Mason Aisling Oscar, Military Leader, Pallas Lord
13.10 Yarmouth 9 61.2 1612 3.768 6,5 Billy Loughnane Valkyrja, Rogue Officer, Prima Diva
24.08 Yarmouth 5 60.8 1612 4.397 15,0 Daniel Muscutt Gorgeous Mr George, Rising Force, Krackin
24.07 Doncaster 11 59.4 1603 4.187 13,0 Dylan Hogan Jez Bomb, Diddy Man, Golden Pharaoh
04.07 Doncaster 5 58.1 1603 4.397 10,0 Dylan Hogan Absolute Star, Cancan In The Rain, Dream 

4
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

60.80

Pride Eye
4j. b S (Expert Eye - Marsh Pride)

Trainer: M G Rimell
Besitzer: Mark Rimell

Rossa Ryan

06.01 Southwell 1 59.9 1621 4.711 67,0 P Mulrennan The Spotlight Kid, R P Mcmurphy
16.12 Newcastle 11 60.8 1614 4.711 15,0 J Mitchell Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
22.11 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1739 3.942 51,0 Harry Davies Great Mates, Welljudged, Too Farhh Gone
22.10 Kempton 8 56.7 1408 4.320 126,0 Harry Davies Conscript, Hit Squad, Fight Your Corner
10.10 Kempton 8 56.7 1609 4.320 301,0 Harry Davies Oursin, Jazzy Baby, Wesam

5
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

60.80

Roaring Ralph
6j. b W (Roaring Lion - Seychelloise)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: C E Dods

Lewis Edmunds

03.01 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 4.711 8,5 Mark Winn Moyowasi, Imola
16.12 Newcastle 10 61.2 1207 3.140 13,0 Sean Kirrane Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
05.12 Newcastle 7 59.9 1207 3.140 10,0 Sean Kirrane Teardrops, Angel Of England, Superior Cou
21.10 Newcastle 7 61.2 1207 3.140 9,0 Rhys Elliott Spun To Gold, Superior Council, Yorkshire 
29.09 Southwell 9 61.2 1222 3.245 4,3 Sean Kirrane Thanks Dad, Atomic Mass, Ottawa

6
Box: 7
ML: 6,5

60.30

How's The Guvnor
5j. b W (Calyx - Blessing)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Set Barabbas Free

Darragh Keenan

12.01 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1739 4.711 4,3 George Wood R P Mcmurphy, Arlecchino's Rex
22.11 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 3.926 6,5 George Wood Wyvern, Typeface
03.11 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1441 4.711 6,0 George Wood Reputation, Headshot
18.10 Wolverhampton 5 59.0 1225 3.245 17,0 George Wood Sam's Hope, Massimo Blue, Dolly's Delight
02.09 Wolverhampton 9 61.2 1226 4.711 11,0 George Wood Macarone, Eldeyaar, Nordic Glory

7
Box: 11
ML: 67,0

60.30

War Memorial
5j. b W (Mondialiste - Lady Poppy)

Trainer: L A Mullaney
Besitzer: Reverie Racing

Oliver Stammers

03.01 Southwell 11 61.2 1421 4.711 67,0 Ben Sanderson Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola
20.11 Newcastle 9 59.9 1207 3.140 41,0 Ben Sanderson Carlton And Co, Yorkshire Glory, Asadjumei
01.03 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 4.711 7,0 Marco Ghiani Vixey, Galileo Glass
23.01 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 4.711 19,0 Marco Ghiani Reginald Charles, Portoro, Fistral Beach
03.01 Southwell 8 58.5 1621 3.140 51,0 Marco Ghiani Joolianoss, Elterwater, Union Island

8
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

60.30

Whatacracker
6j. ch W (Cracksman - Isa)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: P Johnson & Partner

Jack Garritty

28.12 Southwell 7 59.0 2234 3.140 5,5 Joanna Mason Mr Nugget, Knight Of Magic, Stipulation
09.12 Newcastle 6 60.8 2504 3.140 5,0 J Garritty Mr Zippi, Royal Blaze, Rubellite
21.11 Southwell 5 59.9 2234 3.140 26,0 J Garritty Dust Cover, So Alex, Mr Nugget
14.10 Leicester 5 60.3 2012 3.140 10,0 J Garritty Mystical Maria, Glitter Code, Little Tiger
17.09 Beverley 10 59.0 2000 4.527 4,5 Warren Fentiman Sonic Pioneer, Star Start, Freddy Robinson

9
Box: 10
ML: 3,25

59.40

Timely Affair
4j. b W (Time Test - Velvet Morn)

Trainer: W J Knight
Besitzer: Susie Hartley

N Callan

04.01 Southwell 1 61.2 1621 5.234 2,0 N Callan Relevant Range, Wheres The Crumpet
19.12 Southwell 2 58.5 1621 4.711 4,5 L Morris Latin, Volendam
23.06 Windsor 13 59.0 1638 4.320 151,0 Brandon Wilkie Silent City, Gennadius, Read All About It
12.06 Nottingham 8 59.4 1678 3.780 51,0 Brandon Wilkie Sea Force, Antipodes, Give Me The Night
03.05 Goodwood 6 57.6 1609 8.100 13,0 Callum Shepherd Tsuki, Spirit Of Albion, Fantasmic

10
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

58.10

Cable Beach
5j. b W (Cable Bay - Esteemable)

Trainer: T P Tate
Besitzer: T T Racing

H Crouch

29.12 Newcastle 4 56.2 1421 4.711 7,0 A Elliott Wyvern, Little Ted, Ana Emaraaty
18.12 Southwell 4 67.6 1421 2.980 5,0 Patrick Millman A Pint Of Bear, Aim For The Bull, Overlooke
26.11 Southwell 1 54.9 1421 3.140 8,0 Saffie Osborne Bullington Bry, Bad Habits
07.11 Newcastle 4 54.9 1421 3.140 29,0 A Elliott Front Gunner, Yafaarr, Vizzavona Lady
17.10 Newcastle 8 57.2 1421 3.245 51,0 A Elliott Coramento, Ignac Lamar, Yaahobby

11
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

57.20

Emperor's Logic
4j. ch W (Mehmas - Avenbury)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Logic Land & Property Limite

Kieran O'Neill

26.07 Windsor 8 54.9 1218 4.187 67,0 Laura Pearson Lahina Bay, Campani, Polar Rebel
23.06 Wolverhampton 7 59.4 1441 3.888 151,0 J F Egan Bint Mohaather, Arboreous, Blunder
22.05 Chelmsford City 12 59.0 1609 5.234 251,0 Joey Haynes Arabian Story, Competizione, River King
28.04 Windsor 11 57.2 1638 4.320 67,0 Tyler Heard Sea Founder, Herculeus, Abundance

12
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

57.20

Evoluir
5j. b W (Cable Bay - Bright New Day)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Anthony Bithell

Aiden Brookes

13.01 Southwell 3 61.2 1421 3.140 11,0 Aiden Brookes Call Glory, Laurens Dream
09.01 Newcastle 9 61.2 1421 4.397 12,0 Aiden Brookes Eagles Whistle, Laurens Dream, Rory
01.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1441 3.140 26,0 Aiden Brookes Havana Club, Kodebreaker, The Cola Kid
06.11 Newcastle 8 57.2 1207 4.711 11,0 Joanna Mason Bishop's Glory, Haworth Star, Masterclass
05.07 Carlisle 5 64.4 1566 4.187 17,0 Becky Smith Top Gun Tina, Mile By Mile, Shark Two One

Ergebnis: Quoten:


